SE540L Series Datasheet
AlliedTelesis.com
SE540L Series
10 Gigabit Stackable Edge Switches
Key Features
Overview
Allied Telesis CenterCOM SE540L Series switches provide high-speed network access
with up to 10G connectivity for a cost-effective network solution. Easily support server

AT-SE540L-28XTm 24-port 100M/1/2.5/5/10G stackable copper switch with 4 x SFP/SFP+ports, and a single fixed PSU
AT-SE540L-28XS* 28-port SFP/SFP+ stackable fiber switch, with a single fixed PSU
ORDERING INFORMATION
Accessories
10GbE SFP+ Modules
 Any 10G SFP+ module or cable can be used for stacking with the front panel 10G ports
AT-SP10SR 10GSR 850 nm short-haul, 300 m with
MMF
AT-SP10SR/I 10GSR 850 nm short-haul, 300 m with
MMF industrial temperature
AT-SP10LRa/I
10GLR 1310 nm medium-haul, 10
km with SMF industrial temperature,
TAA2
AT-SP10ER40a/I 10GER 1310 nm long-haul, 40 km with
SMF industrial temperature
AT-SP10ZR80/I 10GER 1550 nm long-haul, 80 km with
SMF industrial temperature
AT-SP10TM
1G/2.5G/5G/10G, 100 m copper,
Trade Act Agreement compliant
(note that 2.5G/5G speeds are not
supported)
AT-SP10BD10/I-12
10 GbE Bi-Di (1270 nm Tx, 1330
nm Rx) fiber up to 10 km industrial
temperature, TAA2
AT-SP10BD10/I-13
10 GbE Bi-Di (1330 nm Tx, 1270
nm Rx) fiber up to 10 km industrial
temperature, TAA2
AT-SP10BD20-12 10 GbE Bi-Di (1270 nm Tx, 1330 nm
Rx) fiber up to 20 km, TAA2
AT-SP10BD20-13 10 GbE Bi-Di (1330 nm Tx, 1270 nm
Rx) fiber up to 20 km, TAA2
AT-SP10BD40/I-12
10 GbE Bi-Di (1270 nm Tx, 1330
nm Rx) fiber up to 40 km industrial
temperature, TAA2
AT-SP10BD40/I-13
10 GbE Bi-Di (1330 nm Tx, 1270
nm Rx) fiber up to 40 km industrial
temperature, TAA2
AT-SP10BD80/I-14
10 GbE Bi-Di (1490 nm Tx, 1550
nm Rx) fiber up to 80 km industrial
temperature, TAA2
AT-SP10BD80/I-15
10 GbE Bi-Di (1550nm Tx, 1490
nm Rx) fiber up to 80 km industrial
temperature, TAA2
2	 Trade Act Agreement compliant
10GbE SFP+ Cables
AT-SP10TW1 1 meter SFP+ direct attach cable
AT-SP10TW3 3 meter SFP+ direct attach cable
1000Mbps SFP Modules
AT-SPSX 1000SX GbE multi-mode 850 nm fiber
up to 550 m
AT-SPLX10a 1000LX GbE single-mode 1310 nm
fiber up to 10 km
AT-SPLX10/I
1000LX GbE single-mode 1310
nm fiber up to 10 km industrial
temperature
AT-SPBD10-13 1000LX GbE Bi-Di (1310 nm Tx, 1490
nm Rx) fiber up to 10 km
AT-SPBD10-14 1000LX GbE Bi-Di (1490 nm Tx, 1310
nm Rx) fiber up to 10 km
AT-SPBD20-13/I
1000BX GbE Bi-Di (1310 nm Tx, 1490
nm Rx) fiber up to 20 km industrial